THE DATASHEET OF
ADP172ACBZ-1.26-R7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
300 mA, Low Quiescent Current,
CMOS Linear Regulator
Data Sheet ADP172
FEATURES
Maximum output current: 300 mA

11
1-
03
7
Rev. E | Page 16 of 20
Data Sheet ADP172
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Figure 38. 4-Ball, Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP]
(CB-4-4)
Dimensions show in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Output Voltage (V)2 Package Description
Package
Option Branding
ADP172ACBZ-1.0-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.0 4-Ball WLCSP CB-4-4 6V
ADP172ACBZ-1.2-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.2 4-Ball WLCSP CB-4-4 51
ADP172ACBZ-1.26-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.26 4-Ball WLCSP CB-4-4 6E
ADP172ACBZ-1.5-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.5 4-Ball WLCSP CB-4-4 5J
ADP172ACBZ-1.65-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.65 4-Ball WLCSP CB-4-4 BD
ADP172ACBZ-1.7-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.7 4-Ball WLCSP CB-4-4 CH
ADP172ACBZ-1.8-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.8 4-Ball WLCSP CB-4-4 5X
ADP172ACBZ-0.9-R7 −40°C to +125°C 0.9 4-Ball WLCSP CB-4-4 CV
ADP172ACBZ-2.1-R7 −40°C to +125°C 2.1 4-Ball WLCSP CB-4-4 6B
ADP172ACBZ-2.9-R7 −40°C to +125°C 2.9 4-Ball WLCSP CB-4-4 91
ADP172ACBZ-3.0-R7 −40°C to +125°C 3.0 4-Ball WLCSP CB-4-4 6Z
ADP172ACB-1.2-EVALZ  1.2 Evaluation Board
ADP172ACB-1.5-EVALZ  1.5 Evaluation Board
ADP172ACB-1.8-EVALZ  1.8 Evaluation Board
ADP172ACB-3.0-EVALZ  3.0 Evaluation Board
ADP172ACB1.26-EVALZ  1.26 Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 For additional voltage options, contact your local Analog Devices, Inc., sales or distribution representative.
0.990
0.950
0.910
1.065
1.025
0.985
BOTTOM VIEW
(BALL SIDE UP)
TOP VIEW
(BALL SIDE DOWN)
A
12
B
BALL A1
IDENTIFIER
0.50
BSC
0.640
0.595
0.550
END VIEW
0.340
0.320
0.300
0.370
0.355
0.340
SEATING
PLANE
0.270
0.240
0.210
COPLANARITY
0.05
06
-0
6-
20
13
-A
PK
G
-3
61
5
Rev. E | Page 17 of 20
ADP172 Data Sheet
NOTES
Rev. E | Page 18 of 20